

June 23, 2020

Regional Reval Questions

Question: For the REVAL, should data mailers be sent to **ALL** improved properties each town or only the 50 percent being impacted that are being inspected to verify that the data is correct?

Answer: Data Mailers should be sent to ALL improved Residential Properties - this does not include commercial/industrial.

Question: Would NECCOG entertain electronic proposal submission to decrease the possibility of contact during Covid-19?

Answer: Yes. A PDF submission made online is acceptable so long as the time received is at or before 1:00 pm Thursday June 25, 2020.